
               

 

 

Report 

EVENT           :      Awareness Campaign on “Rain Water Harvesting” 

Convener      :     Dr. Kirti Miglani  

Students      :      BBA, BA(J&MC) ,BCA 

Date              :     26/12/2020 

Venue           :     TIAS Campus 

Timing           :     11:30 onwards 

Beneficiary  :     85 

 
 

 

 
 

                                                             Rain Water Harvesting 

 



OBJECTIVES OF THE EVENT: 
 

i. To aware students about Rainwater Harvesting. 

ii. To learn about recharge of groundwater by capturing and storing rainwater.  

iii. To inform the method to capture rainwater from rooftop run-offs.  

 

REPORT 

An event on “Rain Water Harvesting” was organized by Eco Club of Tecnia Institute of Advanced 

Studies, Rohini, Delhi on 26 Dec, 2020 . TIAS propagated Eco Club under the aegis of Department 

of Environment, Government of NCT of Delhi, which is accountable for edifying the overall 

Environmental Quality and has been entrusted for overall environmental assessment, monitoring, 

protection and awareness among the people of Delhi.  

Institute’s Eco Clubs is playing an important role in Rain Water. To create awareness among 

students TIAS Eco Club organized an event “Rain Water Harvesting”. It was organized by Dr. Kirti 

Miglani, Nodel Officer,Eco Club ,TIAS. She informed the students that Rainwater harvesting is an 

important environment friendly approach, dubbed as a Green Practice, having double benefit, in 

keeping the groundwater table undisturbed and charging the aquifer. She has shared her views 

that a green practice should be encouraged in the form of community Development Program.  

Dr. Rashmi Gujrati, Incharge, Student Welfare informed the students that rain water as well as 

run-off storm water, stored in a planned way, can save the earth from soil erosion and flood and 

recharge the aquifers to increase the groundwater. The Eco club functions under faculty in 

charge –Dr. Kirti Miglani, Assistant Professor- BBA, Dr. Sheetal Badesra- Incharge Student Welfare 

and Dr. Rashmi Gujrati along with a group of volunteers from students to take initiative and 

campaigns on the Rain Water Harvesting and to take the appropriate actions to improve the 

environment.  

 

 

Awareness Campaign on Rain Water Harvesting 



 

 

                    

Rain Water stored in a planned way in the Campus 

 

Learning Outcome:- 
 

A. Students have learnt about the Rainwater Harvesting. 

B. Students have learnt about the recharge of groundwater by capturing and storing 

rainwater.  

C. Students have got information about the method to capture rainwater from rooftop run-

offs.         

                                      LIST OF STUDENTS 

                                              ECO CLUB 
                                  Awareness Campaign on 

RAIN WATER HARVESTING 
Date: 26/12/2020 

 

SR. NO. Name of Students  Enrollment Number Department 

1 Muskaan Garg  10517002419 BA (JMC) 

2 Tarini Khosla 08517002419 BA (JMC) 

3 Vipul  Yadav 35521302419 BBA 

4 TANISH BANSAL 00221301719 BBA 

5 SHREYASH THAPAR 05621301729 BA (JMC) 

6 KESHAV SHARMA 08021302419 BBA 



7 Himanshu singh 07817002419 BA (JMC) 

8 Rushali kaul 04121301719 BA (JMC) 

9 AADITI TOKISH 04421301718 BBA 

10 TANYA CHHABRA  06321302419 BBA 

11 PRACHI 04421301718 BA (JMC) 

12 TANYA CHHABRA  35221302419 BBA 

13 AKANSHA SHARMA 02317001718 BA (JMC) 

14 ISHA CHAUBEY 35221302419 BBA 

15 AKANSHA SHARMA 00121301718 BA (JMC) 

16 ABHIT BUDHIRAJA 08621302419 BBA 

17 RADHIKA JANGID 35421302419 BA (JMC) 

18 ANKUSH PAL 41221301718 BA (JMC) 

19 PIYUSH MEHTA 09121302419 BBA 

20 DEEPANSHI JAIN 08221302419 BA (JMC) 

21 DHAIRYA BATRA 06517001718 BA (JMC) 

22 SIMRAN GROVER 41321302418 BBA 

23 ANSH DUA 04621301719 BA (JMC) 

24 PIYUSH THAKUR 02721301719 BBA 

25 SWAYAM KASHYAP 02721301719 BBA 

26 SWAYAM KASHYAP 01921301718 BBA 

27 JOYSHREE  35317002418 BBA 

28 Disha Jain 04821301718 BA (JMC) 

29 VIPUL YADAV 02621301718 BBA 

30 MANSI 04721301718 BBA 

31 VIJAY SINGH BISHT 04821301718 BBA 

32 VIPUL YADAV 35521302419 BBA 

33 Muskan Garg 10517002419 BA (JMC) 

34 TARINI KHOSLA 08517002419 BA (JMC) 

35 SHRISTI 08417002419 BA (JMC) 

36 VARDA GAR 02421301718 BA (JMC) 

37 KASHISH JAIN 08321302419 BBA 

38 HARISH SINGH 09917002419 BA (JMC) 

39 PRIYA 36117002419 BA (JMC) 

40 AMISHA KOHLI 06417002419 BA (JMC) 

41 RITWIK RAJ 04917001719 BBA 

42 MEDHA JOSHI 35417002419 BA (JMC) 

43 PRAKHAR TRIPATHI 04317001719 BBA 

44 SHUBHI SUNDRIYAL  00517001719 BA (JMC) 

45 

MAYANK 

MALHOTRA 
03821301718 

BBA 

46 JATIN KUMAR 05917001719 BBA 

47 SAHIL GARG 03817001718 BBA 



48 Himanshu Bansal 00113456588 BBA 

49 RIYA CHADHA 05417001719 BBA 

50 VISHAL BADHWAR 02417001719 BBA 

51 VANSHIKA GOEL 00221301719 BBA 

52 VANSHIKA GOEL 05621301729 BBA 

53 Devesh Khandelwal 08021302419 BBA 

54 MANISH SINGH 07817002419 BBA 

55 MANISH SINGH  04121301719 BBA 

56 UJWAL SHARMA 04421301718 BBA 

    

57 Priya 00113456588 BA (JMC) 

58 TWINKLE  DHINGRA 05417001719 BBA 

59 TANMAY GUPTA  02417001719 BBA 

60 TANISH BANSAL 00221301719 BBA 

61 SHREYASH THAPAR 05621301729 BA (JMC) 

62 KESHAV SHARMA 08021302419 BBA 

63 Himanshu singh 07817002419 BA (JMC) 

64 Rushali kaul 04121301719 BA (JMC) 

65 AADITI TOKISH 04421301718 BBA 

66 TANYA CHHABRA  06321302419 BBA 

67 PRACHI 04421301718 BA (JMC) 

68 TANYA CHHABRA  35221302419 BBA 

69 AKANSHA SHARMA 02317001718 BA (JMC) 

70 ISHA CHAUBEY 35221302419 BBA 

71 AKANSHA SHARMA 00121301718 BA (JMC) 

72 ABHIT BUDHIRAJA 08621302419 BBA 

73 RADHIKA JANGID 35421302419 BA (JMC) 

74 ANKUSH PAL 41221301718 BA (JMC) 

75 PIYUSH MEHTA 09121302419 BBA 

76 DEEPANSHI JAIN 08221302419 BA (JMC) 

77 DHAIRYA BATRA 06517001718 BA (JMC) 

78 SIMRAN GROVER 41321302418 BBA 

79 ANSH DUA 04621301719 BA (JMC) 

80 PIYUSH THAKUR 02721301719 BBA 

81 SWAYAM KASHYAP 02721301719 BBA 

82 SWAYAM KASHYAP 01921301718 BBA 

83 JOYSHREE  35317002418 BBA 

84 Disha Jain 04821301718 BA (JMC) 

85 VIPUL YADAV 02621301718 BBA 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


